

City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, March 16, 2015

Regular Meeting

Item Bids2

Council to consider awarding the bid for the Riverside Discovery Center entrance and Avenue N intersection improvement project to Paul Reed Construction in the amount of \$102,574.63.

Staff Contact: Mark Bohl, Public Works Director

March 11, 2015

Honorable Mayor and City Council
City of Scottsbluff
2525 Circle Drive
Scottsbluff, NE 69361

RE: Riverside Zoo Entrance and Avenue 'N' Intersection Improvement Project
RM120252

Dear Mayor and City Council:

Bids were received and opened at 2:00 p.m. on March 10, 2015 at City Hall, Scottsbluff, Nebraska for the above referenced project. A total of two (2) bids were received. A copy of the bid tabulation sheet is attached for your review. The bids received were as follows:

	<u>Total Bid</u>
Infinity Construction	\$106,510.00
Paul Reed Construction & Supply	\$102,574.63
Engineer's Estimate	\$100,035.00

We have reviewed the contractor's bid documents and would recommend award of the project to Paul Reed Construction & Supply in the amount of \$102,574.63.

Sincerely,

FOR THE FIRM OF
M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC.



Adam Vath, P.E.



M.C. Schaff & Associates, Inc.

818 S Beltline Highway East
Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361
308-635-1926 Phone 308-635-7807 Fax
www.mcschaff.com

Riverside Zoo Entrance & Avenue 'N' Intersection City of Scottsbluff Bid Date: March 10, 2015 @ 2:00 pm Mountain Time				Paul Reed Construction 2970 N. 10th Street Gering, NE 69341		Infinity Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 2453 Scottsbluff, NE 69363		Engineers Estimate	
No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 819.60	\$ 819.60	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Remove Existing Pavement, Curb, Gutter, Etc	SF	3300	\$ 1.83	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,950.00
3	Remove Bollard and Barricade	LS	1	\$ 156.92	\$ 156.92	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
4	Embankment (Established Quantity)	CY	200	\$ 18.97	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	9-Inch P.C. Concrete Pavement	SY	765	\$ 51.29	\$ 39,236.85	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,250.00
6	24-Inch P.C. Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	65	\$ 31.13	\$ 2,023.45	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00
7	30-Inch P.C. Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	15	\$ 32.55	\$ 488.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
8	10-Foot P.C. Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	200	\$ 8.46	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	6-Inch P.C. Concrete Driveway	SF	110	\$ 10.96	\$ 1,205.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00
10	4-Inch P.C. Concrete Sidewalk	SF	325	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,852.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,625.00
11	Handicap Ramp	EA	2	\$ 1,273.72	\$ 2,547.44	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Standard Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$ 3,195.80	\$ 6,391.60	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$ 4,875.50	\$ 4,875.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	15-Inch RCCP Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$ 55.13	\$ 2,756.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	30-Inch RCCP Storm Drain Pipe	LF	200	\$ 72.02	\$ 14,404.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00
16	30-Inch Concrete Flared End Section	EA	4	\$ 1,610.92	\$ 6,443.68	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	2-Inch Gravel Surface Course	CY	10	\$ 71.87	\$ 718.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
18	Relocate Fire Hydrant & Valve	LS	1	\$ 1,903.69	\$ 1,903.69	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	3	\$ 762.58	\$ 2,287.74	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Seeding & Mulching	ACRE	0.15	\$ 19,584.07	\$ 2,937.61	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00
Total Bid - Items 1 Thru 20				\$	102,574.63	\$	106,510.00	\$	\$100,035.00

Project Number: RM140252-00